otherwise stated, terms used herein shall have the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

The Board is pleased to announce that the conditions of the Placing stated in the Placing Agreement have
been fulfilled. Completion of the Placing took place on 10 March 2010, pursuant to which the Company
allotted and issued 106,680,000 new Shares to not fewer than six Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.215

per Placing Share. To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees are third parties independent of and not connected persons of the Company or any
director, chief executive, management shareholders, substantial shareholders or controlling shareholders (as
defined under the GEM Listing Rules) of any member of the Group or any associate of them or any connected
persons of the Company.

   2

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company before and after completion of the Placing:

Shareholders Immediately before completion of

the Placing
Immediately after completion of the

Placing

 Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares

Approximate %

Sino Katalytics
Investment
Corporation

123,765,000 23.20 123,765,000 19.33

China Medical
Device Group

Limited (Note 1)

5,335,000 1.00 5,335,000 0.83

Au Yeung Kai
Chor

35,000,000 6.56 35,000,000 5.47

Eftops Limited 30,000,000 5.62 30,000,000 4.69
CITIC International
Assets

Management
Limited (Note 2)

31,500,000 5.91 31,500,000 4.92

Public

Shareholders:

Placees   - - 106,680,000 16.67
Other public

Shareholders

307,800,000 57.71 307,800,000 48.09

Total  533,400,000 100.00 640,080,000 100.00

Notes:

1. China Medical Device Group Limited is a company wholly owned by Mr. Zheng Lixin, an executive Director;

and

2. These shares are held by CITIC International Assets Management Limited, a company 40% owned by CITIC

International Financial Holdings Limited which 70.32% owned by China CITIC Bank Corporation Limited,

which 67.26% owned by CITIC Group.

By order of the Board
Longlife Group Holdings Limited

Zheng Lixin
Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 March 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zheng Lixin, Mr. Zhang San Lin, Mr. Yao Feng,